

Tel (778) 797-1000 Fax (778) 797-1001

CITY OF WEST KELOWNA

To:	The Council of the City of West Kelowna
From:	Darla & Mitchell Brown

1931 Bartley Road West Kelowna, BC, V1Z 2M6

Re: Petition to Amend the Boundary of the "City of West Kelowna Rose Valley Water Treatment Plant Local Area Service Establishment Bylaw No. 0280 2020" for inclusion in the service area

In accordance with Section 212 of the *Community Charter*, I hereby petition the City of West Kelowna to amend the boundary of the "West Kelowna Rose Valley Water Treatment Plant Local Area Service Establishment Bylaw No. 0280 2020" to include:

Legal Description:

November 6, 2023

Plan KAP1612, Lot 2, District Lot 2188, ODYD

(PID: 011-503-041) 1931 Bartley Road

(Attached as Schedule "A")

The City has agreed to provide one residential sized water service for 1931 Bartley Road. During the construction of the Rose Valley Water Treatment Plant the private well was impacted due to the proximity of the well to a rock cut that was required to build the plant. The \$2,938.12 New Water Connection Fee was agreed to be waived as compensation for the impacts to the well.

Property Owner:

Mitchell Brown

Darla Brown

I, Mitchell Brown and Darla Brown confirm that I am the registered owners of the subject property.

Property Owner's Signature:		Mitchell Brown
Date:	06/11/23	
Property Owner's Signature:		Darla Brown
Date:	06/11/23	

